REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 15

*********Counties*********

Van Buren

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Van Buren County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Bonaparte
FY 1991 Riverfront Park enhancement & protection $46,026

Recipient: City of Cantril
FY 1996 Waubonsie Trail Park $35,000

Recipient: City of Farmington
FY 1990 Indian Lake Park addition $50,000

Recipient: City of Keosauqua
FY 2012 Keosaqua Riverfront Trail $75,000
FY 2017 Trestle Park Trail $29,184

Recipient: City of Milton
FY 2005 Milton trail and park $40,000
Total: $275,210

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $2,603
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $3,485
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $2,258
FY 1993 Per population allocations $1,385
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994 Per population allocations $1,295
FY 1994 Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $1,382
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $1,608
FY 1997 Per population allocations $1,765
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per population allocations $1,773
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999 Per population allocations $1,642
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $1,898
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $1,917
FY 2002 Per population allocations $1,272
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$4,680
$49
$183
$6,782
$1,827
$6,705
$1,819
$7,007
$1,891
$6,901
$1,853
$2,575
$9,627
$2,990
$11,130
$10,858
$2,904
$2,529
$9,148
$7,362
$1,987
$6,893
$1,851
$9,848
$2,400
$9,653
$2,354
$2,368
$9,684
$9,711
$2,436
$1,816
$7,296
$1,491
$6,125
$7,421
$1,791
$7,291
$1,788
$7,157
$1,577
$7,168
$1,603
$7,776
$1,779
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2025 Per county allocations
2025 Per population allocations

Recipient: Van Buren County Conservation Board

FY

1994 Lake Sugema Recreation Area development

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient:

FY
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FY
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FY
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FY
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FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

Ben Hendricks Enterprise
2010 Exterior renovations of Meek Grist Mill

Bentonsport Improvement Association
2004 Mormon House restoration phase 1

Bonaparte Historical Society
1994 Repairs from flood-Green Hotel Museum

Charles and Joy Hanson
2005 The Mason House Inn restoration phase 1

Chris Bennett, Keosauqua
1996 Restore/adaptive reuse - “Mormon House”

City of Bonaparte
1990 NHD street lighting project

County Historic Preservation Commission
1999 Wickfield Sales Pavilion preservation

County Historical Society
2000 Wickfield Sales Pavilion preservation
2000 Exterior walls-Voltaire Twombly bldg.

East Union School
2013 East Union School-Morris Park project

Harold H. Schnedler
1993 Samuel Paine House restore-Bentonsport

Herbert G. Shafer
2004 The Hancock House
2005 Hancock House

Hotel Manning Enterprises LTD
1993 Hotel Manning roof reconstruction

Marilyn Thomas, Bonaparte
1996 Stabilize Bonaparte Pottery site

Michael and Jodine Gunn
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$7,588
$1,644

$243,800
$575,625

$8,160

$17,000

$3,975

$14,000

$15,000

$16,271

$12,000

$16,000
$7,500

$910

$10,000

$29,300
$29,500

$9,350

$12,000



FY 1990 Dr. Bogle Store acquisition/restoration

Recipient: Van Buren County
FY 1997 Preserve Van Buren County Courthouse

Recipient: Van Buren County Conservation
FY 2024  0Odd Fellows Hall rehabilitation

Recipient: Van Buren County Historical Society
FY 2015 Microfilm issues

Recipient: William W. McDermet lll, Keosauqua
FY 2001 Mason House Inn preservation
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Fox Hills WMA
FY 2024  Building removal

Recipient: Fox River WMA
FY 2024 Tree removal on grasslands

Recipient: Lacey-Keosauqua State Park
FY 1990 Shower and toilet building
FY 1990 Cabin foundation repairs
FY 1995 Convert residence to public rental cabin
FY 1995 Lodge upgrades/repairs
FY 1997 Spillway
FY 1999 Playground equipment
FY 2008 Lagoon repair, furnace
FY 2010 Gatehouse restoration

Recipient: Lake Sugema
FY 2021 Resurfacing fishing jetties
FY 2021 Replace decking on fishing pier
FY 2025 Grassland restoration

Recipient: Lake Sugema WMA
FY 2016 CMP replacement
FY 2020 Fencing supplies

Recipient: Shimek State Forest
FY 1991 Service building

FY 2010 Forest stand improvement
Total:
Open Space

Recipient: Ducks Unlimited, Pheasants Forever
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$7,800

$18,000

$41,035

$400

$20,000
$288,201

$3,450

$10,000

$76,130
$13,900
$15,000
$10,000
$960
$13,420
$7,140
$20,000

$3,520
$19,125
$8,997

$29,567
$990

$96,081
$12,013
$340,293



FY

1996

Fox River wetland-Lenth tract

Recipient: Lacey-Keosauqua State Park
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2019
2022
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Waterline/ sewer

Replace roofs, shelter 2, CCC shop
Fuel barrel replacement

New lift station pump

New lift station pump

Recipient: Shimek State Forest

FY

Recipient: Sugema

FY
FY
FY

1990

2020
2020
2024

Mercer tract

Mercer crossing upgrade
Upgrade parking lots
Wetland enhancement

Recipient: Van Buren County Treasurer
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Local property tax reimbursement
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$118,000

$73,815
$33,084
$20,595
$5,459
$6,560

$4,000

$1,995
$2,563
$16,822

$7,686
$3,080
$3,548
$4,144
$4,012
$4,006
$3,546
$3,540
$3,274
$3,274
$3,194
$3,884
$3,966
$3,992
$4,968
$5,076
$4,804
$4,454
$4,470
$8,230
$8,022
$9,600
$9,006
$9,006
$9,032
$8,402
$8,554
$8,994



Roadside Vegetation

Total:

Recipient: lowa Dept. of Transportation

FY

2001

Equipment

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY

1993

Seed- Harmony Community School
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Fox River Water Quality Project
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$423,110

$7,500

$690
$8,190

$11,098
$15,610
$14,466
$9,829
$3,832
$4,807
$1,182
$5,098
$78,279
$5,637
$3,197
$5,923
$6,845
$11,237
$4,463
$9,336
$1,612
$5,670
$3,450
$5,782
$10,765
$28,219
$4,275
$24,053
$15,379
$10,904
$1,500
$3,375
$22,296
$9,393
$21,369
$35,122
$667
$17,423



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
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$2,010
$8,041
$18,174
$21,620
$13,699
$83,008
$17,907
$29,118
$21,442
$11,978
$18,916
$12,300
$19,913
$16,400
$20,384
$13,108
$9,828
$9,906
$19,507
$17,190
$8,871
$6,653
$21,983
$14,874
$13,133
$39,750
$13,133
$55,181
$11,607
$13,430
$61,227
$10,061
$106,188
$16,969
$10,091
$8,838
$73,056
$7,274
$77,009
$8,796
$25,022
$4,787
$49,828
$17,963
$24,962
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2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:

$10,500
$7,130
$65,775
$2,658
$7,965
$59,662
$2,326
$7,001
$50,042
$24,432
$7,789
$26,476
$7,684
$8,566
$1,785,230

Total REAP Allocations in Van Buren County: $3,691,859
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