

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 15

*****Counties*****
Van Buren



Van Buren County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Bonaparte

FY	1991	Riverfront Park enhancement & protection	\$46,026
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: City of Cantril

FY	1996	Waubonsie Trail Park	\$35,000
----	------	----------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Farmington

FY	1990	Indian Lake Park addition	\$50,000
----	------	---------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Keosauqua

FY	2012	Keosauqua Riverfront Trail	\$75,000
----	------	----------------------------	----------

FY	2017	Trestle Park Trail	\$29,184
----	------	--------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Milton

FY	2005	Milton trail and park	\$40,000
----	------	-----------------------	----------

		Total:	\$275,210
--	--	--------	-----------

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,603
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$3,485
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,258
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,385
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,295
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,382
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,608
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$1,765
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$1,773
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,642
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$1,898
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,917
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,272
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$49
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,827
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,819
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,891
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,853
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,575
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$2,990
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,904
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,529
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,987
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,851
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,400
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,354
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,368
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,436
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,816
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,491
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,791
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,788
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,577
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,603
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,779

FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,644

Recipient: Van Buren County Conservation Board

FY	1994	Lake Sugema Recreation Area development	\$243,800
		Total:	\$575,625

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Ben Hendricks Enterprise

FY	2010	Exterior renovations of Meek Grist Mill	\$8,160
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Bentonsport Improvement Association

FY	2004	Mormon House restoration phase 1	\$17,000
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Bonaparte Historical Society

FY	1994	Repairs from flood-Green Hotel Museum	\$3,975
----	------	---------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Charles and Joy Hanson

FY	2005	The Mason House Inn restoration phase 1	\$14,000
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: Chris Bennett, Keosauqua

FY	1996	Restore/adaptive reuse - "Mormon House"	\$15,000
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: City of Bonaparte

FY	1990	NHD street lighting project	\$16,271
----	------	-----------------------------	----------

Recipient: County Historic Preservation Commission

FY	1999	Wickfield Sales Pavilion preservation	\$12,000
----	------	---------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	2000	Wickfield Sales Pavilion preservation	\$16,000
----	------	---------------------------------------	----------

FY	2000	Exterior walls-Voltaire Twombly bldg.	\$7,500
----	------	---------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: East Union School

FY	2013	East Union School-Morris Park project	\$910
----	------	---------------------------------------	-------

Recipient: Harold H. Schnedler

FY	1993	Samuel Paine House restore-Bentonsport	\$10,000
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Herbert G. Shafer

FY	2004	The Hancock House	\$29,300
----	------	-------------------	----------

FY	2005	Hancock House	\$29,500
----	------	---------------	----------

Recipient: Hotel Manning Enterprises LTD

FY	1993	Hotel Manning roof reconstruction	\$9,350
----	------	-----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Marilyn Thomas, Bonaparte

FY	1996	Stabilize Bonaparte Pottery site	\$12,000
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Michael and Jodine Gunn

FY	1990	Dr. Bogle Store acquisition/restoration	\$7,800
Recipient: Van Buren County			
FY	1997	Preserve Van Buren County Courthouse	\$18,000
Recipient: Van Buren County Conservation			
FY	2024	Odd Fellows Hall rehabilitation	\$41,035
Recipient: Van Buren County Historical Society			
FY	2015	Microfilm issues	\$400
Recipient: William W. McDermet III, Keosauqua			
FY	2001	Mason House Inn preservation	\$20,000
		Total:	\$288,201

Land Management

Recipient: Fox Hills WMA			
FY	2024	Building removal	\$3,450
Recipient: Fox River WMA			
FY	2024	Tree removal on grasslands	\$10,000
Recipient: Lacey-Keosauqua State Park			
FY	1990	Shower and toilet building	\$76,130
FY	1990	Cabin foundation repairs	\$13,900
FY	1995	Convert residence to public rental cabin	\$15,000
FY	1995	Lodge upgrades/repairs	\$10,000
FY	1997	Spillway	\$960
FY	1999	Playground equipment	\$13,420
FY	2008	Lagoon repair, furnace	\$7,140
FY	2010	Gatehouse restoration	\$20,000
Recipient: Lake Sugema			
FY	2021	Resurfacing fishing jetties	\$3,520
FY	2021	Replace decking on fishing pier	\$19,125
FY	2025	Grassland restoration	\$8,997
Recipient: Lake Sugema WMA			
FY	2016	CMP replacement	\$29,567
FY	2020	Fencing supplies	\$990
Recipient: Shimek State Forest			
FY	1991	Service building	\$96,081
FY	2010	Forest stand improvement	\$12,013
		Total:	\$340,293

Open Space

Recipient: Ducks Unlimited, Pheasants Forever

FY	1996	Fox River wetland-Lenth tract	\$118,000
Recipient: Lacey-Keosauqua State Park			
FY	2008	Waterline/ sewer	\$73,815
FY	2019	Replace roofs, shelter 2, CCC shop	\$33,084
FY	2022	Fuel barrel replacement	\$20,595
FY	2023	New lift station pump	\$5,459
FY	2024	New lift station pump	\$6,560
Recipient: Shimek State Forest			
FY	1990	Mercer tract	\$4,000
Recipient: Sugema			
FY	2020	Mercer crossing upgrade	\$1,995
FY	2020	Upgrade parking lots	\$2,563
FY	2024	Wetland enhancement	\$16,822
Recipient: Van Buren County Treasurer			
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,686
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,080
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,548
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,144
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,012
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,006
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,546
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,540
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,274
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,274
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,194
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,884
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,966
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,992
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,968
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,076
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,804
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,454
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,470
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,230
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,022
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,600
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,006
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,006
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,032
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,402
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,554
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,994

Total: \$423,110

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Iowa Dept. of Transportation

FY 2001 Equipment \$7,500

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY 1993 Seed- Harmony Community School \$690

Total: \$8,190

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$11,098
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,610
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$14,466
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,829
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,832
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,807
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,182
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,098
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$78,279
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,637
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,197
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,923
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,845
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,237
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,463
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,336
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,612
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,670
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,450
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,782
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$10,765
FY	2000	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$28,219
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,275
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$24,053
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,379
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$10,904
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,500
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,375
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$22,296
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,393
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$21,369
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$35,122
FY	2005	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$667
FY	2006	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$17,423

FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$18,174
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$21,620
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,699
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$83,008
FY	2008	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$17,907
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$29,118
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$21,442
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$18,916
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$19,913
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,400
FY	2011	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$20,384
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,108
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,906
FY	2012	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$19,507
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$17,190
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,871
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$21,983
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$14,874
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2014	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$39,750
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2015	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$55,181
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$11,607
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,430
FY	2016	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$61,227
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$106,188
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,969
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,838
FY	2018	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$73,056
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$77,009
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,796
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$25,022
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,787
FY	2020	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$49,828
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$17,963
FY	2021	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$24,962

FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,500
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$7,130
FY	2022	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$65,775
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$59,662
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$50,042
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$24,432
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Fox River Water Quality Project	\$26,476
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,684
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
		Total:	\$1,785,230

Total REAP Allocations in Van Buren County: \$3,691,859
